

EP-4/2013

Possession warrant is duly executed as per of bailiff report.

DHR counsel filed memo praying close the petition as fully satisfied. Perused the records. Heard on memo. This petition is closed as fully satisfied.

16.04.26

C.J. & JMFC, Jewargi